Our Ref: 443/2023 September 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, please can you provide me with the following information:

- 1. Does the trust have, or is the trust looking to obtain a HASU (Hyper Acute Stroke Unit) status? Yes we have HASU at the Trust
- 2. If yes, what is the trust's HASU status? Active
- 3. If not, what is the trust's timeline to gain the HASU status?
- 4. How does the trust manage stroke litigation? *In line with the Trust policy*
- 5. What were the trust's costs for managing stroke litigation in the financial year 2022/2023? *I am unable to access this information*
- 6. How does the trust currently feed into the SSNAP (Sentinel Stroke National Audit Programme)?

We have a dedicated SSNAP consultant lead and Data clerk to input data on a daily basis this is then reviewed monthly and shared with the ICB

- 7. What steps is the trust taking to improve its SSNAP score?

 Delays in the Stroke pathway are largely attributed to delayed diagnosis when patients attend the A+E department we are working with wrthe A+E team to improve this
- 8. Does the trust have a 'sophistication index'? E.g. A sophistication index shows the trust's ability to approve and implement projects

 Unable to answer